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Canadian Union of Public Employees

11 Stanley Court, Unit 9
Whitby, Ontario  L1N 8P9
Tel:  905-668-3611  
Fax: 905-668-0119

Name & Position Work Location
 Lead Steward 
Niko Georgiadis Health - Paramedic Services Phone: 905-668-3611 Cell: 905-441-1452

9 - 11 Stanley Court Fax: 905-668-0119
Whitby ON  L1N 8P9 Email:

Steward Coordinator
Brett Copithorne Health - Paramedic Services Phone: 905-668-3611 Cell: 905-391-1230

Fax: 905-668-0119
Email:

Stewards
Adam Beauchamp Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
(Precarious (Part-Time) Worker Rep) Fax:

Email:
Adrienne Lee Health - Paramedic Services Phone: Cell: 905-391-2327
(Paramedic Services Board Fax:
(Member #2) Email:
Andrew Jenkins Health - Paramedic Services Phone: Cell: 905-441-0380
(Paramedic Services Board Fax:
Member #1) Email:
Andrew Moore Health - Paramedic Services Phone: Cell: 905-441-1245
(Treasurer) Fax:

Email:
Candice Golfetto Health - Paramedic Services Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Christine Kammerer Social Services Dept. Phone: 905-623-6717
Child Care - Knox Fax:

Email:
Daniela Poe CS-IT Phone: 905-668-4113 Ext. 2150
(CS-IT Board Member) Headquarters** Fax:

Email:
Darlene Arnott Social Services Dept. Phone:

Child Care Fax:
Email: darlene.arnott@durham.ca

Debbie Ferguson Legal Phone: 905-668-3611 Ext. 3506
Headquarters** Fax:

Email:
Debbie Sloan Family Services Division Phone: 905-668-3611 Cell: 905-441-8314
(Recording Secretary) (Social Services) Fax: 905-668-0119

Headquarters** Email:
Derrick Golfetto Health - Paramedic Services Phone: 905-665-6313

Fax:
Email:

Dianne Sunderland DRNPH Phone: 905-725-9052 (Site Office)
3438 Garrard Rd Fax:
Whitby ON  L1R 2C4 Email:

Eric Lang Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
Fax:
Email:

See reverse for more contacts

Local 1764    Subunit:  1764-03

Website:  www.cupe1764.ca

stewardcoordinator@cupe1764.ca

dianne.sunderland@durham-housing.com

christi.kammerer@durham.ca

treasurer@cupe1764.ca

leadsteward@cupe1764.ca

cs-it@cupe1764.ca

derrick.golfetto@durham.ca

Administrative Assistant: Kim Saunders
Email:  admin@cupe1764.ca

debbie.ferguson@durham.ca

IT Support: Dan Jones

Toll Free: 1-866-305-1764

candice.golfetto@durham.ca

ems@cupe1764.c

Contact Information

precarious@cupe1764.ca

eric.lang@durham.ca

Email:   support@cupe1764.ca

secretary@cupe1764.ca

ems2@cupe1764.ca

Steward Contact List - 2024



February 21, 2024
** Headquarters, 605 Rossland Rd E, PO Box 623, Whitby ON  L1N 6A3

Jacob Jorz Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
(Young Worker Rep) Fax:

Email:
James Bowen Health - Paramedic Services Phone:

Fax:
Email: james.bowen@durham.ca

Jamie Gonsalves Health - Paramedic Serives Phone:

Email:
Jody McKenna Family Services Division Phone: 905-683-3451 Ext. 233

339 Westney Rd S Fax:
Ajax Email:

Keith Fudge DRNPH Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Lorraine Kelly Social Services Phone: 905-432-2929 Ext. 5468 Cell:
(Social Services Board Member #2) Income & Employment Fax:

200 John St - Upper Level Email:
Michelle Fitzgerald Health - Paramedic Services Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Mike Fryer Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Mike Martin Health - Paramedic Services Phone: Cell: 905-441-2456
(WSIB Board Member #1) Fax:

Email:
Rachel (Janusha) Sivakurunathan Social Services Dept. Phone: 905-725-1425

Child Care - Lakewoods Fax:
Email:

Randy Hogel Works Dept. Phone:
Fax:
Email: randy.hogel@durham.ca

Ryan Hatton Works Dept. Phone:
Ajax Depot Fax:
2020 Salem Rd Email:

Stephanie Taylor Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Stewart White Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
Fax:
Email: stewart.white@durham.ca

Susan Lawrence Social Services Phone:
(Social Services Board Member #1) 200 John St. Fax:

Email: socialservices@cupe1764.ca
Tom McKinnon Corporate Services-POA Phone: 905-666-6252 Ext. 3641

Fax:
Email:

Trevor Robeson Health - Paramedic Services Phone: Cell: 905-441-1047
(Benefits/H&S Officer) Fax:

Email:
Yug Rao Health - Paramedic Services Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Zach Swain Health - Paramedic Services Phone:
Fax:
Email:

jody.mckenna@durham.ca

michael.fryer@durham.ca

yug.rao@durham.ca

socialservices2@cupe1764.ca

keith.fudge@durham-housing.com

ohsbenefits@cupe1764.ca
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youngrep@cupe1764.ca

jamie.gonsalves@durham.ca

michelle.fitzgerald@durham.ca

wsib@cupe1764.ca

zachary.swain@durham.ca

ryan.hatton@durham.ca

thomas.mckinnon@durham.ca

stephanie.taylor@durham.ca

janusha.sivakurunathan@durham.ca


